OP \$1915.00 4675253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROUND PROTECTION, LLC		01/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC		01/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C.		01/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SUPERIOR MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.		01/29/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLY BANK			
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue			
Internal Address:	4th Floor			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4675253	AEROSOLV
Registration Number:	4778846	
Registration Number:	4789317	
Registration Number:	2020901	PROSOLV
Registration Number:	4984125	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	5162711	SKYMASTER
Registration Number:	5151489	SOFTONE
Registration Number:	4610090	SHOR-MAT
Registration Number:	4007513	VERSAMAT
Registration Number:	3062915	TRAKMAT
Registration Number:	2266607	MUD-TRAKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0921

900437568

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2003649	ALTURNAMATS			
Registration Number:	4642409	AID			
Registration Number:	4700777	VALUE CHECK			
Registration Number:	4434131	GRIP GUARD			
Registration Number:	3981140	ASK FOR THE ORIGINAL			
Registration Number:	3215666	FASTLANE			
Registration Number:	3327259	AMS			
Registration Number:	3327232	HOURGLASS			
Registration Number:	3327229	YELLOW JACKET AMS			
Registration Number:	3036792	CROSS-LINK			
Registration Number:	3014126	GUARD DOG			
Registration Number:	3061144	CROSS-GUARD			
Registration Number:	2709259	BUMBLE BEE			
Registration Number:	2399584	HIPERTHANE			
Registration Number:	2310828	YJ			
Registration Number:	2659754	DIAMONDBACK			
Registration Number:	2496496	LINEBACKER			
Registration Number:	2003057	YELLOW JACKET			
Registration Number:	1510150	CHECKERS			
Registration Number:	1186813	SANI-TUFF			
Registration Number:	1215967	NIRU			
Registration Number:	1305149	OPTIMAT			
Registration Number:	1660933	TEK-TOUGH			
Registration Number:	1733265	AIRUG			
Registration Number:	1760015	GRIP STEP			
Registration Number:	1793749	NOTRAX			
Registration Number:	1944709	SAFETY STANCE			
Registration Number:	2024304	CUSHION TRAX			
Registration Number:	2308216	DECALON			
Registration Number:	2267285	TEK-CONNECT			
Registration Number:	2673189	WAYFARER			
Registration Number:	2776410	CUSHION-EASE			
Registration Number:	2805423	AQUA-TRAP			
Registration Number:	2946403	BRUSH STEP			
Registration Number:	2762707	DYNA-SHIELD			
Registration Number:	2922386	FINGER SCRAPE			
Registration Number:	3289923	SAN-EZE II			
Registration Number:	3289931	TEK-TOUGH JR			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4260524	ULTRAMAT			
Registration Number:	4303959	APEX			
Registration Number:	2887596	M.D. RAMP SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	2840059	ESTES			
Registration Number:	2782023	SANITOP			
Registration Number:	4349400	MICRO STOP			
Registration Number:	4489682	HOMETRAX DESIGNS			
Registration Number:	4454210	SADDLE TRAX			
Registration Number:	4504348	BUBBLE TRAX			
Registration Number:	4451101	DURA TRAX			
Registration Number:	4504347	PEBBLE TRAX			
Registration Number:	4819522	WEBTRAX			
Registration Number:	4657672	CLEAR TRAX			
Registration Number:	4672957	SANI-TRAX			
Registration Number:	4560464	ARROW TRAX			
Registration Number:	4809402	GREENTRAX			
Registration Number:	4560463	MASTER TRAX			
Registration Number:	4560462	ORIENTRAX			
Registration Number:	4572482	SAFETY TRAX			
Serial Number:	87708171	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE			
Serial Number:	87658987	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE			
Serial Number:	87658968	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE			
Serial Number:	86960426	MONSTER MOTION SAFETY			
Serial Number:	86960403	FIREFLY			
Serial Number:	87692144	DE-FLEX			
Serial Number:	86923803	TRAX			
Serial Number:	86963369	SKYCOVER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)503-2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876.015073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKY R. BANTUG
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R, Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 17

source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page1.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page2.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page3.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page4.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page5.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page6.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page7.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page8.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page9.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page10.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page11.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page12.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page13.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page14.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page15.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page16.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Trademark Security Agreement (January 2018) (EXECUTED-F)#page17.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 29, 2018 (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), is made by the undersigned grantor (the "Grantor"), in favor of ALLY BANK, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, JMC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), Safety Products/JHC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Safety Products"), and upon consummation of the Closing Date Acquisition (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below)) Linebacker Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Linebacker" and, together with Safety Products, the "Borrowers" or individually, each a "Borrower"), the other Guarantors, the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has entered into the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement requires the Grantor to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in order to ensure compliance with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- **Section 1 Defined Terms.** Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or if not defined in the Security Agreement, have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- Section 2 Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, hereby grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (but not including, in each case, any Excluded Collateral) (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- all of its (a) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, and designs, whether now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, (b) all applications for registration thereof, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, (the property described in clauses (a), (b) and (c), collectively, "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, those United States applications and registrations referred to on Schedule I hereto, (d) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing, and (e) all licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any of the foregoing ("Trademark Licenses"); and

- (ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3 Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement (or any portion hereof or thereof), the terms of the Security Agreement shall prevail.
- Section 4 Representation and Warranty. Schedule I correctly sets forth all applied for and federally registered Trademarks owned by such Grantor in its own name as of the date hereof.
- **Section 5** Grantor Remains Liable. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses subject to the security interest granted hereunder.
- **Section 6** <u>Counterparts</u>. This Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- **Section 7** Governing Law. This Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

Grantors:

GROUND PROTECTION, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name:

Doug Waugaman

Title:

Vice President of Finance

CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC, as

Grantor

By:

Name

Doug Waugamar

Title:

Vice President of Finance

JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C.,

as Grantor

By: Name:

Doug Waugaman

Title

Chief Financial Officer

SUPERIOR MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., 88

Consum

By:

Name:

Doug Wéugaman

Titlet

Vice President of Finance

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Agreed to as of the date hereof:

AGENT:

ALLY BANK

Name: Michele Roller

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Entity/	Serial	Reg.	Word Mark	Mark	Filing
Assignee Justrite	Number 87708171	Number	U.S. CHEMICAL	Dia Aite itari mea	Date December
Manufacturing	07700171		STORAGE	U.S. CHEMICAL STORA	3 , 2017
Company					
Justrite	87658987		U.S. CHEMICAL	A II C QUEMICAI	October
Manufacturing			STORAGE	U.S. CHEMICAL	25, 2017
Company				Siorage	
Justrite	87658968		U.S. CHEMICAL	**	October
Manufacturing	0,000,00		STORAGE		25, 2017
Company				U.S. CHEMICAL	
				Sigrage	
				A SINIBA	
Justrite	86313034	4675253	AEROSOLV	ATDOCOTAL	June 18,
Manufacturing Company				AEROSOLV	2014
_ ,				TILITOUUL	
Justrite	86352734	4778846		. 🛦	July 30,
Manufacturing					2014
Company					
Justrite	86473633	4789317			December 8, 2014
Manufacturing Company					8, 2014
Company					
Justrite	75038880	2020901	PROSOLV		December
Manufacturing					29, 1995
Company					
Checkers	86960426		MONSTER	MONSTER MOTION SAFETY	March 31,
Industrial	00300420		MOTION	MAJNOTER MULLUM SAFELL	2016
Products, LLC			SAFETY		
Checkers	86960403		FIREFLY	FIREFLY	March 31,
Industrial				TINE L	2016
Products, LLC Checkers	86418661	4984125	CYCLONE	OTTOT OTT	October
Industrial	00418001	4904123	CICLONE	CYCLONE	8, 2014
Products, LLC					3, 2011
Superior	86960443	5162711	SKYMASTER		March 31,
Manufacturing				CIZXALAGTED	2016
Group, Inc.				SKYMASTER	
	l		l	I .	l

F	T		T		. 1
Superior Manufacturing	87692144		DE-FLEX	June June June June June St.	Novembe r 20, 2017
Group, Inc.				DE-FLEX	
Gi	0.6022002		TD AX		F-1
Superior Manufacturing	86923803		TRAX		February 29, 2016
Group, Inc.				TRAX	
Superior	86963369		SKYCOVER		April 4,
Manufacturing Group, Inc.				SKYCOVER	2016
17					
Superior	86121822	5151489	SOFTONE		Novembe
Manufacturing Group, Inc				COLTONIE	r 18, 2013
Group, inc				SOFTONE	
GROUND PROTECTION,	85372471	4610090	SHOR-MAT	SHOR-MAT	July 15, 2011
LLC					2011
A					
Assignee: MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING LLC, AS					
AGENT	05111021	1007512	MEDGAMAE		programs .
GROUND PROTECTION,	85111931	4007513	VERSAMAT	VERSAMA	20, 2010
LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT GROUND	78538827	3062915	TRAKMAT	TTOATZNAAT	December
PROTECTION,		0002310		TRAKMAT	28, 2004
LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS AGENT					
GROUND	75436467	2266607	MUD-TRAKS	MIDTDAKE	February
PROTECTION, LLC				MUD-TRAKS	18, 1998
Assignee:					
MADISON			<u> </u>		

CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
GROUND	74626170	2003649	ALTURNAMATS		January
PROTECTION,	74020170	2003049	ALTURNAMATS		26, 1995
LLC					20, 1993
LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Checkers	86088927	4642409	AID		October
Industrial	00088927	1072709	AID	AID	10, 2013
Products, LLC					10, 2013
T Toducts, LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Checkers	86088926	4700777	VALUE CHECK	TALLER OTTECTA	October
Industrial	00000720	7/00///	VALUE CHECK	VALUE CHECK	10, 2013
Products, LLC					10, 2013
1 Todacis, ELEC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Checkers	85800812	4434131	GRIP GUARD	GRIP GUARD	December
Industrial	00000012		0.00	GRIP GUARD	12, 2012
Products, LLC					12, 2012
Troducts, ELEC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Checkers	85156473	3981140	ASK FOR THE	ASK FOR THE ORIGINAL	October
Industrial			ORIGINAL		19, 2010
Products, LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
				1	

Checkers Industrial Products, LLC Assignee:	78879470	3215666	FASTLANE	FASTLANE	May 9, 2006
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78807633	3327259	AMS	AMS	February 6, 2006
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78805685	3327232	HOURGLASS	HOURGLASS	February 2, 2006
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78805662	3327229	YELLOW JACKET AMS	YELLOW JACKET AN	Cebruary 2, 2006
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78425583	3036792	CROSS-LINK	CROSS-LINK	May 26, 2004
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					

Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78408584	3014126	GUARD DOG	GUARD DOG	April 27, 2004
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	78408561	3061144	CROSS-GUARD	CROSS-GUARD	April 27, 2004
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	76430859	2709259	BUMBLE BEE	BUMBLE BEE	July 15, 2002
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	75728942	2399584	HIPERTHANE	HIPERTHANE	June 15, 1999
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers Industrial Products, LLC	75508618	2310828	YJ		June 25, 1998
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers	75321294	2659754	DIAMONDBACK		July 8,

Industrial					1997
Products, LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS AGENT					
Checkers	75320915	2496496	LINEBACKER		July 8,
Industrial	75520715	2770770	LINEDACKER		1997
Products, LLC					1557
Troducts, LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT	==00====	2005075	*****		ļ
Checkers	75003555	2003057	YELLOW		October
Industrial			JACKET		10, 1995
Products, LLC					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Checkers	73708928	1510150	CHECKERS		February
Industrial					1, 1988
Products, LLC					
Assignation					
Assignee: MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT					
Superior	73289962	1186813	SANI-TUFF		December
Manufacturing				Sani-TUFF	15, 1980
Group, Inc.					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING LLC, AS					
AGENT.					
Superior	73346394	1215967	NIRU		January
Manufacturing	100.0001	1213707	1.11.0		19, 1982
Group, Inc.					,
<u> </u>		i			1

	I				1
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	73445260	1305149	OPTIMAT		Contombor
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON	73443200	1303149	OPTIMAT		September 26, 1983
CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT. Superior	74073036	1660933	TEK-TOUGH		April 16,
Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	74073030	1000933	TEX-TOUGH		1990
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	74262157	1733265	AIRUG		April 3, 1992
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	74307772	1760015	GRIP STEP		August 26, 1992
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	74354034	1793749	NOTRAX	NOTRAX	February 1, 1993
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS					

AGENT.					
Superior	74526279	1944709	SAFETY		May 18,
Manufacturing			STANCE		1994
Group, Inc.					
1.					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.					
Superior	74526278	2024304	CUSHION TRAX		May 18,
Manufacturing	14320276	2024304	COSHION TRAA		1994
					1994
Group, Inc.					
Assignee:					
MADISON	1				
CAPITAL	1				
FUNDING					
LLC, AS	1				
AGENT.					
Superior	75304188	2308216	DECALON	THEOLION	June 5,
Manufacturing	1			DECALON	1997
Group, Inc.					
010 0 p, 1110.					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.	75525002	2267295	THE CONTROL		M. P. 1. 0.4
Superior	75525083	2267285	TEK-CONNECT	TEK-CONNEC	7 July 24,
Manufacturing				Allene promption was need and desired and a law a need and	[1998
Group, Inc.					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL	1				
FUNDING					
LLC, AS	1				
AGENT.	1				
Superior	76317158	2673189	WAYFARER		September
Manufacturing					26, 2001
Group, Inc.					/
F ,	1				
Assignee:	1				
MADISON					
CAPITAL	1				
FUNDING	1				
LLC, AS					
AGENT.	7/017500	0776410	OHOHOV E , CE		0 1
Superior	76317523	2776410	CUSHION-EASE	CUSHION-EASE	September
Manufacturing	1				26, 2001
C	I	I	I		1
Group, Inc.					
Assignee:					

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	76317644	2805423	AQUA TRAB		Control
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	/631/644	2805423	AQUA-TRAP	AQUA-TRAI	September 26, 2001
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	76382579	2946403	BRUSH STEP	BRUSH STEP	March 18, 2002
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	76413844	2762707	DYNA-SHIELD	DYNA-SHII	Mr y 24 120 2
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	76571326	2922386	FINGER SCRAPE	FINGER SCRAPE	January 22, 2004
ASSIGNEE: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	77056922	3289923	SAN-EZE II	San-Eze II	December 5, 2006
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					

Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	77057129	3289931	TEK-TOUGH JR	Tek-Tough Jr	December 5, 2006
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	85560363	4260524	ULTRAMAT	ULTRAMA	March 5, 2012
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	85534905	4303959	APEX	APEX	February 6, 2012
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	78172318	2887596	M.D. RAMP SYSTEM	M.D. RAMP SYSTEM	October 8, 2002
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee:	78156764	2840059	ESTES		August 22, 2002
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	78192052	2782023	SANITOP		December 6, 2002
Assignee: MADISON					

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS					
AGENT. Superior	85735314	4349400	MICRO STOP	MICDOCTOD	September
Manufacturing Group, Inc.	30,2001.			MICRO STOP	21, 2012
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS					
AGENT. Superior	85980969	4489682	HOMETRAX	HOMETRAX DESIGNS	August
Manufacturing Group, Inc.	03700707	1107002	DESIGNS	TOWETRAX DESIGNS	14, 2012
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior	85919232	4454210	SADDLE TRAX	SADDLE TRAX	April 30,
Manufacturing Group, Inc.					2013
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing	85919251	4504348	BUBBLE TRAX	BUBBLE TRAX	April 30, 2013
Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc.	85919222	4451101	DURA TRAX	DURA TRAX	April 30, 2013
Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.					

Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	85919237	4504347	PEBBLE TRAX	PEBBLE TRAX	April 30, 2013
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	86383871	4819522	WEBTRAX	WEB TRA	
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	86177217	4657672	CLEAR TRAX	CLEAR TRA	January 428, 2014
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	86177214	4672957	SANI-TRAX	SANI-TRAX	January 28, 2014
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT.	86177210	4560464	ARROW TRAX	ARROW TRAX	January 28, 2014
Superior Manufacturing Group, Inc. Assignee: MADISON	86172894	4809402	GREENTRAX	GREENTRAX	January 23, 2014

G + D7 - 1 - 7					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.					
Superior	86177205	4560463	MASTER TRAX		January
Manufacturing				MASTER TRAX	28, 2014
Group, Inc.				WHASTER TRAIN	
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.					
Superior	86177188	4560462	ORIENTRAX		January
Manufacturing					28, 2014
Group, Inc.				ORIENTRAX	
-				ORTHITAL	
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.					
Superior	86177198	4572482	SAFETY TRAX		January
Manufacturing				SAFETY T	28, 2011
Group, Inc.					
* '					
Assignee:					
MADISON					
CAPITAL					
FUNDING					
LLC, AS					
AGENT.					

RECORDED: 01/31/2018